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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 0 610 610 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 610 0 0 0 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 250 250 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 724 724 722 2 0 509 162 355 0 0 316

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

0 495 495 493 2 0 352 91 257 0 0 186

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 130 130 130 0 0 73 29 47 0 0 55

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 610 589 2019-20 318 6 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand )

68

2018-19 610 544 2020-21 317 5 100000(One Lakh) 19

2019-20 610 416 2021-22 304 17 100000(One Lakh) 5

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 0 0 2017-18 0 2019-20 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2017-18 0 0 2018-19 0 2020-21 0 0 0(Zero) 0



2018-19 0 0 2019-20 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 250 86 2019-20 73 0 0(Zero) 0

2019-20 250 80 2020-21 61 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 250 31 2021-22 21 0 0(Zero) 3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (Zero) 95000 (Ninety Five Thousand) 2000000 (Twenty Lakh)

New Equipment for Laboratories 200000 (Two Lakhs) 100000 (One Lakh) 581770 (Five Lakh Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred And
Seventy Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

202000 (Two Lakh Two Thousand ) 415767 (Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred And
Sixty Seven )

4439040 (Forty Four Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand And Forty
Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 48285630 (Four Crore Eighty Two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand
Six Hundred And Thirty Only)

42697250 (Four Crore Twenty Six Lakh Ninety Seven Tousand
Two Hundred And Fifty Only)

45199860 (Four Crore Fifty One Thousand Ninety Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred And Sixty Only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

526000 (Five Lakh Twenty Six Thousand ) 651500 (Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred ) 952000 (Nine Lakh Fifty Two Thousand )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 90000 (Ninety Two Thousand ) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type



1 PROF DR
ARCHANA RAJAN

59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 272 Yes 26-05-2018 -- Regular

2 DR RAMESH
CHANDRA VERMA

52 Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 03-09-2017 -- Regular

3 DR AKHILESH
KUMAR

50 Professor Male Ph.D 271 Yes 14-07-2012 -- Regular

4 DR RASHMI
SRIVASTAVA

52 Professor Female Ph.D 263 Yes 02-07-2008 -- Regular

5 DR PRIYANKA
SHARMA

49 Professor Female Ph.D 248 Yes 08-08-2012 -- Regular

6 DR  REETA
AGANIHOTRI

55 Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes 14-07-2012 -- Regular

7 DR KIRAN SINGH 51 Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 06-05-2005 -- Regular

8 DR RACHANA 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 194 Yes 26-03-2010 -- Regular

9 DR RAMESH
BABOO

45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Regular

10 DR MISHU SINGH 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 164 Yes 16-07-2021 -- Regular

11 DR SHEEL DHAR
DUBEY

49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 163 Yes 16-01-2009 -- Regular

12 DR PAWAN KUMAR
MAURYA

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 06-08-2014 -- Regular

13 DR RICHA PANDEY 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 154 Yes 30-09-2009 -- Regular

14 KIRAN LATA
VERMA

39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 192 Yes 08-02-2010 -- Regular

15 DR PREETI
PRABHAT

50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 132 Yes 09-01-2013 -- Regular

16 DR PRAGYA
MISHRA

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 105 Yes 25-05-2018 -- Regular

17 DR AMITENDRA
SINGH

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 186 Yes 16-11-2016 -- Regular

18 SADHANA SINGH
YADAV

37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 95 Yes 05-09-2014 -- Regular

19 DR SAURABH
KUMAR SINGH

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 82 Yes 07-06-2017 -- Regular

20 DR PUNAM
PANDaY

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 68 Yes 22-11-2016 -- Regular

21 DR NEHA JAIN 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 188 Yes 25-05-2018 -- Regular

22 DR SMITA
PANDEY

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 04-01-2017 -- Regular

23 DR TAMANNA 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 28-05-2018 -- Regular

24 DR NISHI MISHRA 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 167 Yes 28-12-2016 -- Regular

25 INDU BALA 49 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 204 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

26 MONIKA DWIVEDI 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 13 Yes 28-06-2021 -- Regular



27 DR SOUMYA
SHARMA

33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 42 Yes 30-06-2021 -- Regular


